
Dates as of April 10, 2024. Events may be added, rescheduled, or canceled.
Check the SRSC website: www.scandiariders.com

Follow SRSC on Facebook and Instagram @scandiariders for up-to-date info.

 CLOSED SHOWS   Combo Pleasure & Games (Western) ........ Sunday, June 9
Combo Pleasure & Games (English) ........ Sunday, July 28
Combo Pleasure & Games (Western) ........ Sunday, August 25
Combo Pleasure & Games (English) ........ Sunday, September 8
“Over the Hill” Show ............................. Sunday, October 27
[Closed Show Rain Date ........................ Saturday, October 26]

 OPEN SHOWS        All Games, Dead Broke Arena, Hugo, MN ................................... Saturday, June 29
All Games, Dead Broke Arena, Hugo, MN ................................... Saturday, July 20

 PARADES                Hugo Good Neighbor Days ........................................................... Saturday, June 8
Parade Practices .......... Thursdays @ 6:30 pm: May 9, May 16, May 23, May 30

 Scandia Taco Daze ......................................................................... Saturday, September 7
Parade Practices ........ Thursdays @ 6:30 pm: August 15, August 22, August 29

 TRAIL RIDES        Lake Elmo Park Reserve, hosted by Sara Mathison (SRSC Royalty) ....... Monday, May 27
Pine Point Regional Park, hosted by Reanna Benson ........................... Sunday, June 23
Forestville State Park, hosted by Becky Mathison ................................ Sunday, October 20

 CLINICS                  Leg Yielding Clinic, hosted by Pam Foshay @ Rick-A-Shay Ranch .......... Saturday, April 6
Postural Evaluation Clinic, hosted by Sara Mathison @ SRSC Arena ..... Friday, May 3
Desensitization Clinic, hosted by Pam Foshay @ Rick-A-Shay Ranch ..... Saturday, May 11
Horse First Aid Clinic, hosted by Madi Schlegel @ SRSC Arena ............ Friday, May 17
1st Ranch Riding Clinic, hosted by Gayle Bergstrom @ SRSC Arena ....... Sunday, May 26
2nd Ranch Riding Clinic, hosted by Gayle Bergstrom @ SRSC Arena ...... Sunday, June 2
Trail Class Clinic, hosted by Sara Mathison @ SRSC Arena .................... Saturday, July 13
Obstacle/Trail Course, hosted by Laura Kemmis @ RNR Ranch & Tack . . Sunday, September 29

 ADD'L EVENTS    Becky's Fun Shows, Friday nights @ 6 pm . . . May 24; June 14; July 12; Aug. 23; Sept. 27; Oct. 4
Scandia Riders Photo Shoot, Gammelgarden of Scandia @ 6:45 pm ....... Thursday, June 6
Banquet & Awards Ceremony ....................................................... Saturday, January 18, 2025

 OTHER DATES      Tack Swap @ Northwest Saddle Club indoor arena ...................... Saturday, April 13
Minnesota Horse Expo ..................... Friday, April 26 thru Sunday, April 28
Chisago County Fair ........................ Thursday, July 18 thru Sunday, July 21
Anoka County Fair  .......................... Tuesday, July 23 thru Sunday, July 28
Washington County Fair  ................. Wednesday, July 31 thru Sunday, August 4
Minnesota State Fair  ....................... Thursday, August 22 thru Monday, September 2
4-H State Horse Show ...................... Friday, September 13 thru Monday, September 16         
WSCA Champ Show* ..................... Wednesday, September 18 thru Monday, September 23

* If you qualify and want to compete at the 2024 WSCA Champ Show, you must submit and pay your SRSC 
membership dues by May 15th.  After that date, late fees for both Scandia Riders and WSCA will apply.

Scandia Riders Saddle Club's Banquet & Awards CeremonyScandia Riders Saddle Club's Banquet & Awards Ceremony
Saturday, January 18, 2025 - Scandia Community CenterSaturday, January 18, 2025 - Scandia Community Center

For more detailed
information

for all events
(locations, directions,
times, show bills, etc.)

go to
Scandia Riders at

www.scandiariders.com

MEMBERSHIP MEETINGS   1st Thursday of the month
@ Scandia Community Center, 7:30 p.m.

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

May Meeting and Ring Clean Up – Thursday, May 2
Pizza will be provided, BYO Beverage

@ SRSC Riding Arena around 5:30 p.m. (Meeting at 7 p.m.)
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